### INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION

# **RESOLUTION 2021-14**

A RESOLUTION approving the encumbered balances of outstanding purchase orders for the General Fund for the calendar year ending December 31, 2021. These changes are in response to the needs of INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION;

# **GENERAL FUND**

**WHEREAS,** the accounting guidelines established by the State of Indiana include the approval of outstanding purchase orders at year-end, and

WHEREAS, the attached listing includes all purchase orders from budgeted funds (including funds 8001, 8090, 9500 and 9502) unpaid at year-end 2021.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Indianapolis Public Transportation Corporation Board of Directors hereby approve the attached list of purchase orders totaling an amount not to exceed \$\_\_\_\_\_\_from 2021 be carried forward to the next budget year (2022) and be paid from 2021 appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION:

SECTION 1. The IPTC will make the changes in appropriations as given above.

SECTION 2. The ordinance shall be effective December 9, 2021 and in accordance with all laws pertaining thereto.

The Board will meet in the offices of the Board, located at 1501 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, Indiana at the hour of 5:00 P.M. (local time) on December 9, 2021 to conduct a public meeting on this resolution.

#### INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION

# **RESOLUTION 2021-14**

# BOARD OF DIRECTORS

	Ауе	Nay
Greg Hahn, Chair		
Adairius Gardner, Vice Chair		
Mark Fisher, Secretary		
Richard Wilson, Treasurer		
Lise Pace		
Pat Rios		

ATTEST			
Name	Title	Signature	
Jill D. Russell	Secretary/		
	General Counsel		